Impact Metrics

12/3/2020

Recycling Program

Plastic recycled (Ibs)
Number of collectors served
Private Donations

Pounds of plastic recycled per dollar donated

Education Program

Number of Schools with KBR Education Programs
Number of Teachers Employed

Total Number of Children Educated in Hinche

Recycling Program
Number of Full-time Employees

Total number of recorded collectors

2016
35,071
Unknown
$3,437.25
10.20

25
1800

47

2017
29,643
Unknown
$4,587.77
6.46

Recycling, Education, and Employment

2018 2019 2020* Total
34,414 17,486 29,111 145,725
Unknown 26 31 47
$10,222.87 $28,973.67 $13,213.04 $60,434.60
3.37 0.60 2.20 2.41
*Jan-Sep

**refers to the total number of individuals. Some
collectors were active both years, only contributing
once to the total.
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Name* Gender

Alismene

Chichine

Cleane

Clediamene

Clereline

Collectors in Cap-Haitian
Dema

Elizabette

Emilienne

Eximene

Francina

Fre Lape

Frere Lapais

Garson

Gesumenne

Jean Fritz

Jean Louis

Julenise

Kenson

Klerdino

Madam Bayard F
Madam Lucknet F
Man Dondon

Margualie

Marie

Masoute F
Md Emmanud

Md Emanuel

Md Jean

Mizou

Nadine

Napo

Nini F

12/3/2020

Earliest Recorded Last Recorded

Collection

Aug 2020
July 2019
July 2019
Feb 2020
July 2019
Mar 2020
July 2019
Aug 2020
July 2019
Oct 2019
Oct 2019
Apr 2020
Feb 2020
Aug 2019
Aug 2019
Aug 2020
Jan 2020
Feb 2020
July 2019
Aug 2019
July 2019
July 2019
Nov 2019
Nov 2019
Mar 2020
Dec 2015
Aug 2020
Mar 2020
Aug 2020
July 2019
Aug 2020
May 2020

Dec 2015

Collection

Aug 2020
Jun 2020
Jul 2020
Feb 2020
Jul 2019
Mar 2020
Sep 2019
Aug 2020
Dec 2019
Oct 2019
Dec 2019
Apr 2020
Feb 2020
Aug 2019
Aug 2019
Aug 2020
Jan 2020
Feb 2020
Jul 2019
Aug 2019
Jul 2019
Jul 2019
Nov 2019
Nov 2019
May 2020
May 2020
Aug 2020
Mar 2020
Aug 2020
Aug 2020
Aug 2020

May 2020

Collectors (July 2019-Aug 2020)

Status [1]

Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active

Deceased?

Total Material
Collected (lbs)
[2]

99.5
487
118
15
11
4,087
109
143
12
51
17
300
248
73
40
84.42
58
154

14

359
26
219
1,902
37.50
69
35.50
6,418
126.76

181

Total Amount
Paid (HTG) [3]
198.63
492
778
30
37
8,126
381
28.6
112
199
212
980
394
163

172.84
76
368

50
14
25
1,478
26
606
2,687
74.84
138
443.75
13,991
231.80

362

Total Amount
Paid (USD) [4]

$1.99
$4.92
$7.78
$0.30
$0.37
$81.26
$3.81
$0.29
$1.12
$1.99
$2.12
$9.80
$3.94
$1.63
$1.56
$1.73
$0.76
$3.68
$0.05
$0.50
$0.14
$0.25
$14.78
$0.26
$6.06
$26.87
$0.75
$1.38
$4.44
$139.91
$2.32
$3.62
$0.00

Notes

Last of 10 children, collects plastic for a living to support her family

Supports her children and grandchildren

Collectors
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Olide
Olive

Pe Dodo
Philomene
Richardson
Rosena
Sama
Sophie
Sophonie
Thelia
Thino
TiJean
Tirose
Tifanm
Wenerson

Wesly

Active Collectors:

*only first names given to protect privacy

12/3/2020

F

84 (born 1934)

July 2019
May 2020
July 2018
May 2020
Dec 2015
Oct 2019
May 2020
July 2018
Feb 2020
Feb 2020
Feb 2020
Feb 2020
July 2019
Dec 2019

Dec 2019

Nov 2019
May 2020
May 2020
May 2020
Jun 2020
Oct 2019
May 2020
Dec 2019
Feb 2020
Feb 2020
Feb 2020
Aug 2020
Dec 2019
Dec 2019

Dec 2019

Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active

Inactive
Active

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Inactive

Inactive

18

734
58
1,546
120

4,348

17

24
30

952.98
307
61

19

1,958
98
2,371
120
6,745
50
212
75
153
123
100
2,133.76
440
122

28

$0.00
$19.58
$0.98
$23.71
$1.20
$67.45
$0.50
$2.12
$0.75
$1.53
$1.23
$1.00
$21.34
$4.40
$1.22

$0.28

Collectors

3 children, one handicapped, 11 grandchildren

1 (not in contact), 1 grandchild (mother passed away, father in prison)

15 children, 7 living, 9 grandchildren



Impact Metrics Notes

[1] Active if collection made in the last 3 months
[2] between July 2019-June 2020
[3] between July 2019-June 2020

[4] Between July 2019-June 2020
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