Recycling Program	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020*	Total
Plastic recycled (lbs)	35,071	29,643	34,414	17,486	29,111	145,725
Number of collectors served	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	26	31	47**
Private Donations	\$3,437.25	\$4,587.77	\$10,222.87	\$28,973.67	\$13,213.04	\$60,434.60
Pounds of plastic recycled per dollar donated	10.20	6.46	3.37	0.60	2.20	2.41

Education Program						
Number of Schools with KBR Education Programs	6					
Number of Teachers Employed	25					
Total Number of Children Educated in Hinche	1800					

Recycling Program							
Nι	umber of Full-time Employees	6					
То	otal number of recorded collectors	47					

12/3/2020

^{*}Jan-Sep

^{**}refers to the total number of individuals. Some collectors were active both years, only contributing once to the total.

Impact Metrics Collectors

					Collectors	July 2019-Aug 2020)		
Name*	Gender	Age (approx)	Earliest Recorded Collection	Last Recorded Collection	Status [1]	Total Material Collected (lbs) [2]	Total Amount Paid (HTG) [3]	Total Amount Paid (USD) [4]	
Alismene			Aug 2020	Aug 2020	Active	99.5	198.63	\$1.99	
Chichine			July 2019	Jun 2020	Active	487	492	\$4.92	
Cleane			July 2019	Jul 2020	Active	118	778	\$7.78	
lediamene			Feb 2020	Feb 2020	Inactive	15	30	\$0.30	
lereline			July 2019	Jul 2019	Inactive	11	37	\$0.37	
ollectors in Cap-Haitian			Mar 2020	Mar 2020	Inactive	4,087	8,126	\$81.26	
ema			July 2019	Sep 2019	Inactive	109	381	\$3.81	
lizabette			Aug 2020	Aug 2020	Active	14.3	28.6	\$0.29	
milienne			July 2019	Dec 2019	Inactive	12	112	\$1.12	
ximene			Oct 2019	Oct 2019	Inactive	51	199	\$1.99	
rancina			Oct 2019	Dec 2019	Inactive	17	212	\$2.12	
re Lape			Apr 2020	Apr 2020	Inactive	300	980	\$9.80	
ere Lapais			Feb 2020	Feb 2020	Inactive	248	394	\$3.94	
arson			Aug 2019	Aug 2019	Inactive	73	163	\$1.63	
esumenne			Aug 2019	Aug 2019	Inactive	40	156	\$1.56	
ean Fritz			Aug 2020	Aug 2020	Active	84.42	172.84	\$1.73	
ean Louis			Jan 2020	Jan 2020	Inactive	58	76	\$0.76	
ulenise			Feb 2020	Feb 2020	Inactive	154	368	\$3.68	
enson			July 2019	Jul 2019	Inactive	5	5	\$0.05	
lerdino			Aug 2019	Aug 2019	Inactive	4	50	\$0.50	
1adam Bayard	F		July 2019	Jul 2019	Inactive	14	14	\$0.14	
ladam Lucknet	F		July 2019	Jul 2019	Inactive	2	25	\$0.25	
1an Dondon			Nov 2019	Nov 2019	Inactive	359	1,478	\$14.78	
1argualie			Nov 2019	Nov 2019	Inactive	26	26	\$0.26	
1arie			Mar 2020	May 2020	Active	219	606	\$6.06	
1 asoute	F		Dec 2015	May 2020	Active	1,902	2,687	\$26.87	Last of 10 children, collects plastic for a living to support her family
1d Emmanud			Aug 2020	Aug 2020	Active	37.50	74.84	\$0.75	
1d Emanuel			Mar 2020	Mar 2020	Inactive	69	138	\$1.38	
1d Jean			Aug 2020	Aug 2020	Active	35.50	443.75	\$4.44	
1 izou			July 2019	Aug 2020	Active	6,418	13,991	\$139.91	
adine			Aug 2020	Aug 2020	Active	126.76	231.80	\$2.32	
аро			May 2020	May 2020	Active	181	362	\$3.62	
lini	F	65 (as of 2018)	Dec 2015		Deceased?			\$0.00	Supports her children and grandchildren

12/3/2020 2

Impact Metrics Collectors

Olide	F							\$0.00	3 children, one handicapped, 11 grandchildren
Olive			July 2019	Nov 2019	Inactive	734	1,958	\$19.58	
Pe Dodo			May 2020	May 2020	Active	58	98	\$0.98	
Philomene	F	84 (born 1934)	July 2018	May 2020	Active	1,546	2,371	\$23.71	1 (not in contact), 1 grandchild (mother passed away, father in prison)
Richardson			May 2020	May 2020	Active	120	120	\$1.20	
Rosena	F		Dec 2015	Jun 2020	Active	4,348	6,745	\$67.45	
Sama			Oct 2019	Oct 2019	Inactive	4	50	\$0.50	
Sophie			May 2020	May 2020	Active	17	212	\$2.12	
Sophonie	F		July 2018	Dec 2019	Inactive	6	75	\$0.75	15 children, 7 living, 9 grandchildren
Thelia			Feb 2020	Feb 2020	Inactive	24	153	\$1.53	
Thino			Feb 2020	Feb 2020	Inactive	30	123	\$1.23	
Ti Jean			Feb 2020	Feb 2020	Inactive	8	100	\$1.00	
Tirose			Feb 2020	Aug 2020	Active	952.98	2,133.76	\$21.34	
Tifanm			July 2019	Dec 2019	Inactive	307	440	\$4.40	
Wenerson			Dec 2019	Dec 2019	Inactive	61	122	\$1.22	
Wesly			Dec 2019	Dec 2019	Inactive	19	28	\$0.28	
Active Collectors:					18				

^{*}only first names given to protect privacy

12/3/2020 3

Impact Metrics Notes

- [1] Active if collection made in the last 3 months
- [2] between July 2019-June 2020
- [3] between July 2019-June 2020
- [4] Between July 2019-June 2020

12/3/2020